May 3, 2010	Questions and Answers (Q&A) Set 1

	RFBJ0038 – Business Risk Readiness Assessment of the Wisconsin Retirement System (WRS)

Question1. 	Is there any part of the current landscape that is provided by other agencies? For example, the Department of Administration.

Answer: The Department of Administration (DOA) provides telecommunication and network services for the Department of Employee Trust Funds (ETF).  DOA also provides mainframe resources and services.

Question 2. 	Are there outside 3rd party vendors whose systems/services should be included in the assessment?

		Answer: Please refer to ETJ0038 Contract Ledger 2010. This document provides examples of vendor system/services, some of which will be included in this assessment.

Question 3. 	Is there a ETF future architecture blueprint that is guiding the WRS and other ETF systems?

		Answer:  Not at this time. May be considered as part of this RFB.

Question 4. 	Does the ETF want the selected vendor to use any existing State offered frameworks or standards as part of the evaluation?

			Answer:  No.  Best practices and judgment should be used.
	
Question 5. 	What specific government regulations will the ETF WRS be required to comply with and does documentation of this compliance already exist?

Answer:  ETF does not have comprehensive documentation.  A few significant regulars are Chapters 16 and 40 of the Wisconsin State Statues apply as well and the federal Internal Revenue Code, and Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA) Privacy and Security Rules 

Question 6. 	Does the assessment scope include requirements review and fit‐gap analysis of ETF systems?

		Answer:	Yes.

Question 7.	Will the winning vendor of this RFB b precluded from future potential implementation activity associated with the recommendations?

		Answer:	No.
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